3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued a Demand Notice 
dated 30-08-2025 calling upon the borrower MR. KAI LAS RANGNATH KADAM 
(Borrower) and MR. PRITESH JIBHAU PAWAR (Guarantor) to repay the 
amount mentioned in the notice, being Rs. 6,06,856.44 (Rupees Six Lakh Six 
Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Six and Paisa Forty Four Only) along with future 
interestthereon within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. 
The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the 
borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken actual

[...]

Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules on this 18th Day of November of the 
year 2025. 
The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to 
deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the 
charge of Canara Bank, Malegaon Branch for an amount of Rs. 5,97,874.82 
(Rupees Five Lakh Ninety Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Four and 
Paisa Eighty Two Only) and interestthereon. 
The borrowe~s attention is invited to the provisions of Section 13(8) of the 
Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets. 

Description of the Immovable Property 
All that Part and Parcel of Duplex Row House No.